FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Township of Red Rock
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Brompton Road, Red Rock, Ontario
(street address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement:
Sewer and Watermain Upgrades, WD2021-02
(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially performed on <u>11-07-2022</u> .
(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: 11-08-2022
(payment certifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
(Fall)
Name of owner: Township of Red Rock
Address for service: 42 Salls Street, P.O. Box 447, Red Rock, ON P0T 2P0
Name of contractor: Makkinga Contractors
Address for service: 570 Squier Place, Thunder Bay, Ontario P7B 6M2
Name of payment certifier (where applicable): JML Engineering Ltd.
Address: 105 Villa Street - 2 nd Floor, Thunder Bay, ON P7A 7W5
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)
A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:

(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises, including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)

B. Office to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Township of Red Rock, 42 Salls Street, P. O. Box 447, Red Rock, ON P0T 2P0

(if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)



105 Villa Street, 2nd Floor Thunder Bay, ON P7A7W5 Phone: 807.345.1131 Fax: 807.345.1229 Email: info@jmleng.com

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

Owner: Township of Red Rock

Date:

November 8, 2022

Contractor: Makkinga Contractors

Ref. No.: JML2021024

Contract: Sewer and Watermain Upgrades, WD2021-02

Date of Substantial Performance: November 7, 2022

In accordance with the Contract dated February 14, 2022 it is hereby certified by the Consultant on the basis of a joint inspection on November 7, 2022 that:

1) The work or a substantial part thereof is ready for use.

Payment Certifier: JML Engineering Ltd. 105 Villa Street - 2nd Floor Thunder Bay, Ontario P7A 7W5

Name: þ. Michael Edmonds, P.Eng.

Date: November 8 Zozz

c.c.

(1) – OWNER

(1) - CONTRACTOR